

NOTICE AND AGENDA OF PUBLIC MEETING FOR THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE (A.R.S. § 16-645(B))

Location: Virtual only meeting for members of the public.

Public access only available online at the following link: https://www.youtube.com/@ArizonaSecretaryofState/streams

Date: August 15, 2024

Time: 10:00 AM

Notice is hereby given to the Arizona Secretary of State, the Primary Candidates, the State Chairmen of the Democratic, Green, Libertarian, No Labels and Republican Parties, and to the general public that the Secretary of State's Office will hold a meeting open to the public virtually on Thursday, August 15, 2024, beginning at 10:00 AM in the 7th Floor Conference Room of the Secretary of State's Office located at 1700 W. Washington St., Phoenix, AZ 85007.

A copy of the agenda for the meeting will be available online at <u>https://azsos.gov/about/media-center/meetings</u> and at the Executive Office Tower, 7th Floor, 1700 West Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting. A.R.S. § 38-431.02(C).

Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation by contacting Tanner Robinson at the Secretary of State's Office at trobinson@azsos.gov or (602) 542-8683 and TTY (602) 255-8683. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

AGENDA

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

Canvass of the July 30, 2024, Primary Election.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 16-645(B), the Secretary of State's Office must canvass the election results of the Primary Election to officially certify them. Once the results are certified, the official canvass will be published to the Secretary of State's website.

For any elections that include a federal, statewide, or legislative office, or a statewide ballot measure, the official county canvass is sent to the Secretary of State. A.R.S. § 16-645(B). County canvass documents will be posted at <u>www.azsos.gov</u> after the State canvass.

The Board of Supervisors in each county canvasses election results after all necessary audits have been performed and any discrepancies have been addressed. Under Arizona law, the county canvass must occur not later than the second Monday after the election. A.R.S. 16-642(A)(1).

The deadline for the Secretary of State to canvass for the 2024 Primary Election is August 15, 2024. A.R.S. 16-642(A)(2).